to use alternative means of 
resolving this dispute.
7.	 This lawsuit may 

affect or bring into questions 
title to real property located 
in Clearwater County, State of 
Minnesota, legally described as 
follows:

---The North One Thousand 
Feet (1,000’) of the East Eight 
Hundred Seventy-one and 
two tenths feet (871.2’) of the 
Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of 
Section Six (6), Township One 
Hundred Forty-eight (148), 
Range Thirty-seven (37) West 
of the Fifth Principal Meridian, 
Clearwater County, Minnesota.

SUBJECT TO, a perpetual 
non-exclusive easement Two (2) 
rods in width, the centerline of 
which runs over the centerline 
of the driveway serving the

[...]

above described real property 
for purposes of ingress and 
egress and utilities to and from 
the North Half of the Southeast 
Quarter (N1/2SE1/4) and the 
North Half of the Southeast 
Quarter of the Southeast Quarter 
(N1/2SE1/4SE1/4) of Section 
Six (6), Township One Hundred 
Forty-eight (148), Range Thirty-
seven (37) West of the Fifth 
Principal Meridian, Clearwater 
County, Minnesota.  Said 
easement being an easement 
appurtenant running with the 
land.---

The object of this action is to 
determine the Plaintiff’s title and 
all their adverse claims to the